The diagram shows the two states of the decision model: the state of using one of the contraceptive methods evaluated in the economic 19
analysis, and the following state of using the average contraceptive method; while being on any of these states, a woman under contraceptive 20
protection may not become pregnant, or she may experience an unintended pregnancy due to contraceptive failure (with all the associated 21

not pregnant not pregnant

Use of Use of
evaluated ► average ►

contraceptive contraceptive
method method

► ectopic pregnancy ► ectopic pregnancy
► miscarriage ► miscarriage

pregnant ► ► abortion pregnant ► ► abortion
► live birth ► live birth

Discontinuation

DRAFT FOR SECOND CONSULTATION 16.05.05

LARC: Full guideline DRAFT (May 2005) 302

outcomes). All women in the hypothetical cohort enter the state of using one of the contraceptive methods evaluated; from this state, a woman 1
may discontinue and move to the state of the average contraceptive method, or she may remain on the method evaluated; once moving to the 2
state of the average contraceptive method, the woman remains on it for the rest of the time-frame examined. 3

 4

DRAFT FOR SECOND CONSULTATION 16.05.05

LARC: Full guideline DRAFT (May 2005) 303

Appendix C Results of sensitivity analysis 1

 2

1. Changes in failure rates of IUD by ± 10% 3

 4

The table shows the ranges of ICERs between the IUD and the other LARC 5

methods resulting from changing the base-case value of the IUD failure rate 6

by ± 10%. 7

 8

 9

Ranges of ICERs between IUD and the other LARC methods

Time frame Implant vs IUD
(+10% / - 10%)

IUS vs IUD
(+10% / - 10%)

IUD vs Injectable
(+10% / - 10%)

1 year of use £18,715 - £25,259 £44,117 - £94,542 £389 - £292

2 years of use £25,928 - £49,853 IUD dominates IUD dominates

3 years of use £28,413 - £80,128 IUD dominates IUD dominates

4 years of use £25,728 - £36,947 IUD dominates IUD dominates

5 years of use £9,536 - £11,208 £14,683 - £25,918 IUD dominates

6 years of use £4,822 - £5,381 £12,661 - £16,185 IUD dominates

7 years of use £5,062 - £5,495 £7,766 - £9,266 IUD dominates

8 years of use £3,621 - £3,899 £5,463 - £6,332 IUD dominates

9 years of use £2,135 - £2,300 £2,879 - £3,325 IUD dominates

10 years of use £2,623 - £2,795 £2,189 - £2,519 IUD dominates

11 years of use £2,124 - £2,262 £3,300 - £3,695 IUD dominates